6842327

Salt Lake City, UT
7024 South 2000 East
L/C: 043-0166

SUPPLEMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF LEASE

This document dated November 17, 1997, is a Supplement to the Memorandum of Lease (the
"Lease") dated May 22, 1997, recorded on July 31, 1997 as Document No. 6703922 in Book 7723, Page
2843, between Terratron Midwest, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation and Titus Foods, Inc., a Utah
carporation, {collectively “Landiord™), whose address is 7879 South 1530 West, West Jordan, UT 84088
and McDonald’s Corporation, a Delaware corporation, (“Tenant”), whose address is McDonald's Plaza,
Oak Brook, Illinois 60523, for the premises described on Exhibit A attached to this Supplement.

Pursuant to the terms and conditions contained in the above Lease, this Supplemental Agreement is
executed to affirm the following facts:

1. The commencement date of the term of the Lease is May 19, 1997.
2. The comunencernent date of the rent is August 1, 1997,
3. The commencement date of Tenant's obligation to pay real estate taxes is A;ugust 1, 1997.
4. The date upon which the original term of the Lease will expire is April 30, 2027.
The Lease, as supplemented by th.is Agreement, is ratified and confirmed by Landlord and Tenant.

LANDLORD: TERRATRON MIDWEST, INC. = TENANT: MCDONALD’S CORPORATION,
a Wisconsin corporation _ a Delaware corporation

o bl Ky, g ot
Toaid W fokrs ,

Name:_ [ Kathleen M. Kuta, Staff Director
Tts: Secirts rt’c
LANDLORD: TITUS FOODS, INC.,

a Wra oration
By: H /| \
Name: law A L. Ffers o
lis: Coc H;:H r?r

(ATTACH ACKNOWLEDGMENT CERTIFICATES AND EXHIBIT A)
Prepared by William Blanco
and After Recording Return to: %ggmﬁﬁggggﬁ ¥’%?-%RUING ONLY,
Cheryl Brouillette, Legal Assistant REPRESENTATfGN AS To ngg;\,(ES NO
Real Estate Practice Grou OF TITLE NOR pOF D,’t’? N -

p ANY RE ST ASSuRE SBLE2RET
Legal Deparanent ox SUFFICIERCY O sl 08 VAP ay72179 3350 AR 17 .00
c D's CORPORA. MAaMNCY WORKHMHAM

One McDonald's Plaza RECORDER: SALT LAKE COUNTY. UTAH
Oak Brook, IL 60523 FIRGT AMERICAM TITLE

REG BY:R JORDAN T yDEPUTY - WI

Lirelegalworddocs\cbrouill\043-01 66\suppmem2.dac BK 7 8 5 8 pG ﬁ h 6 Q



LS

ACENOWLEDGMENT - McDONALD'S

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} SS:

COUNTY OF DUPAGE )

I, Gordana Vujanovich, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that Kathleen M. Kuta, Staff Director, of McDonald's Corporation, a
Delaware corporation, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subseribed to the foregoing instrument as such Staff Director, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as

their free and voluntary act as such Staff Director and as the free and voluntary act of said

corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 17th day of November, 1997,

,Qﬁk&&&’iﬁ.{i‘. AL CARE AR LR LRI A SAN A

% “OFFW 1L SEAL”

X  Gordana Vujanovich

faal % Notary Pubiic, State of Hlinois

My commission expiiegy o o xpires 02/15/99 3

\Q\‘x\‘_\‘\\\\\‘s\\\'\_'s\\"\.‘\\’h\\\\\\\\\\\\\ .

(]
0
3
¥

19M0348584 M



ACKENOWLEDGMENT - CORPORATE

STATE OF UT7TA#
SS

COUNTY OF SALT ¢ ArE

L Jﬁ&h Lo pdoe 2 Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that _’ ]2&“ A Ly Foters S;f_ccégg;g of
Tervatron Mideoest Tie o@D L), sc&s;a corporation, who is perscnally

known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such Wwid bu. fodtns , appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
he/dre signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act as such

c , and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this /—"/—day of ™ ccemler , 1997.

/4 VL wreysr iR Le) [ RED 8T T ,
I -
!
\
s A

" Notary-Pblic

750 Buth 200 £ Sula 0
SO Laks Chy, UT 84121
wmuaq‘fmmzr e
Stk 1 U

ACKNOWLEDGMENT - CORPORATE

STATEOF ur##
SS

COUNTY OF SaLT ¢#AKE

L, -L\Oa..n Lovden , a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that [Sawid . Aders , _ Secretry of
T F s Fords The ___,afw uﬁ,& _ corporation, who 1is personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such Sechmén? . appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act as such
, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

Given und_cr my hand and notarial seal, this / il day of (D:,c.r_méar. , 1997.

/ 4—”6/1—/?\ My commission expires ___ ¥ 2 7- 57

/ No ubhc

¢9M03d8G 8L N



]

PARCEL 4: BEGINNING AT A POINT THAT IS DUE SOUTH ALONG THE HIGHLAND DRIVE
MONUMENT LINE (BASIS OF BEARING) 100.98 FEET AND WEST 33.00 FEET AND NEZ' 5500W
171.93 FEET FROM THE COUNTY MONUMENT AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION
28, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 1 EAST, SALT [AKE BASE AND MERIDIAN; THENCE
NB2'55°00W 25.19 FEET: THENCE NORTH 19.79 FEET: THENCE ALONG A CURE NTGQU0T
92.23 FFET- THENCE NORTH 37.80 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF FORT
UNION BOULEVARD: THENCE ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF STREET SBZSS5'00T 25.19 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 34.91 FEET; THENCE ST'00°00W 92.23 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 22.67
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINS 3,745 SQUARE FEET OR 0.0860 ACRE.

PARCEL 5: BEGINNING ON THE SOUTH LINE OF FORT UMION BOULEVARD AT A POINT
THAT IS DUE SOUTH ALONG THE HIGHLAND DRIVE MONUMENT LINE (BASIS OF BEARING)
100.98 FEET AND WEST 33.00 FEET AND NBZ'5500°W 157.05 FEET AND NORTH 150.00
FEET FROM THE COUNTY MONUMENT AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION Z8,
TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANCE 1 EAST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN; THENCE ALONG
SAID SOUTH LINE OF STREET N8Z'5500W 13.25 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 19.20 FEET
THENCE EAST 13.15 FEET: THENCE NORTH 17.57 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
CONTAINS 242 SQUARE FEET OR 0.0056 ACRE.

EXHIBIT A

y

7
L

035
40

10y
40y

-

£9109d8G8 LM



